
Franklin (1-8-0, 0-1-0) -vs- Hanover (5-2-2, 1-0-0)
09/27/2025 (Hanover Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 09/27/2025
Attendance: 11
Stadium: Hanover Soccer Complex
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Franklin 0 0 0
Hanover 4 2 6

Franklin 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Silva, Jaime 0 0 0 0 45
MID 5 Tolliver, Mason 0 0 0 0 66
MID 6 Pereira, Lucas 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Sasso, Theo 0 0 0 0 41
FWD 9 Flores, Lucas 0 0 0 0 47
MID 10 Bilohlavek, Russell 0 0 0 0 84
FWD 11 Ebalo, Kalao 0 0 0 0 58
MID 13 Trump, Lane 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 15 Alarcon, Jacobo 0 0 0 0 47
MID 23 Crivari, Enzo 0 0 0 0 67
DEF 29 Wynberry, Carter 0 0 0 0 82

Substitutes
GK 00 Klein, Graham 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 2 Tlang, Lal 0 0 0 0 47
FWD 3 Judkins, Ezekiel 0 0 0 0 29
MID 8 Ott, Owen 0 0 0 0 65
DEF 12 Whitaker, Eli 0 0 0 0 25
DEF 14 Naylor, Cody 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 16 Jent, Jackson 0 0 0 0 8
FWD 19 Peiffer, Eric 0 0 0 0 49
DEF 20 Amadou, Khalid 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 21 Almolhem, Ali 1 0 0 0 39

Totals 1 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Klein, Graham 45:00 2 1
1 Silva, Jaime 45:00 4 3

Totals 6 4

Hanover 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1
Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez,
Rodrigo 0 0 0 0 83

2 Betz, David 0 0 0 1 60
3 Barber, McLain 0 0 0 0 49
4 Burchett, Matt 2 1 1 0 35
12 Seabaugh, Brandon 0 0 0 0 39
18 Yearwood, Gavin 1 0 0 0 25
19 Farias, Alex 0 0 0 0 21
24 Pavlisko, Andrew 0 0 0 1 48
26 Hubert, Cole 0 0 0 0 46

DEF 42 Beck, Andrew 1 1 1 0 21
47 Campos, Patricio 4 2 2 0 38

Substitutes
GK 0 Webster, Dugan 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 5 Chandler, Sam 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 6 Betancourt, John 0 0 0 0 4

7 Doherty, Grant 1 1 0 1 51
8 Gotoh, Nico 3 2 1 0 33
9 Snowden, David 1 1 1 0 31
13 Kraiger, Cameron 0 0 0 0 7
15 Soto, Mateo 0 0 0 0 55
17 Scott, Quentin 0 0 0 0 7

FWD 21 Azzara, John 0 0 0 0 14
23 Tribble, Evan 0 0 0 0 17
28 Cheshire, Griffin 1 1 0 0 52

FWD 29 Miller, Tyler 0 0 0 0 57
34 Dizdar, Omar 0 0 0 0 35
35 Haggard, Jack 0 0 0 0 7
36 Brace, Eli 0 0 0 0 11
41 Chawla, Kunal 1 1 0 0 32
43 Perez, Jose 1 0 0 0 29
45 Minogue, Ethan 0 0 0 0 69

Totals 16 10 6 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Webster, Dugan 07:41 0 0
1 Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez, Rodrigo 82:19 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Franklin 1 0 1
Hanover 9 7 16

Saves By Period
Franklin 3 1 4
Hanover 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Franklin 0 4 4
Hanover 4 4 8

Fouls By Period
Franklin 3 2 5
Hanover 3 0 3



Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 05:11 (YELLOW), #42 Andrew Beck (HAN)   13:06 (YELLOW), #11 Kalao Ebalo (FKN)   73:24 (YELLOW), #23 Enzo
Crivari (FKN)   

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
14:03 HAN Patricio Campos GOAL by HAN Campos, Patricio.

15:04 HAN Patricio Campos Andrew Pavlisko
GOAL by HAN Campos, Patricio Assist by
Pavlisko, Andrew.

20:37 HAN Andrew Beck David Betz
GOAL by HAN Beck, Andrew Assist by Betz,
David.

29:52 HAN David Snowden Grant Doherty
GOAL by HAN Snowden, David Assist by
Doherty, Grant.

61:56 HAN Nico Gotoh GOAL by HAN Gotoh, Nico.
61:32 HAN Matt Burchett GOAL by HAN Burchett, Matt.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 HAN Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez, Rodrigo at goalie for Hanover
00:00 FKN Silva, Jaime at goalie for Franklin
05:11 HAN Yellow card on HAN Beck, Andrew.
07:45 FKN Foul on Crivari, Enzo.
09:48 HAN Corner kick [09:48].
13:06 FKN Yellow card on FKN Ebalo, Kalao.
14:03 HAN GOAL by HAN Campos, Patricio.

Franklin 0, Hanover 1
12:34 FKN Foul on Crivari, Enzo.
15:04 HAN GOAL by HAN Campos, Patricio Assist by Pavlisko, Andrew.

Franklin 0, Hanover 2
17:51 FKN Foul on Sasso, Theo.
18:48 HAN Foul on Hubert, Cole.
20:37 HAN GOAL by HAN Beck, Andrew Assist by Betz, David.

Franklin 0, Hanover 3
20:54 HAN HAN substitution: Minogue, Ethan for Burchett, Matt.
20:54 HAN HAN substitution: Gotoh, Nico for Yearwood, Gavin.
20:54 HAN HAN substitution: Cheshire, Griffin for Farias, Alex.
20:54 HAN HAN substitution: Perez, Jose for Beck, Andrew.
20:54 FKN FKN substitution: Tlang, Lal for Tolliver, Mason.
21:47 HAN Shot by HAN Gotoh, Nico, out right.
22:37 HAN Foul on Campos, Patricio.
24:05 HAN HAN substitution: Dizdar, Omar for Campos, Patricio.
24:05 FKN FKN substitution: Naylor, Cody for Flores, Lucas.
24:05 FKN FKN substitution: Almolhem, Ali for Ebalo, Kalao.
24:05 FKN FKN substitution: Ott, Owen for Alarcon, Jacobo.
24:12 HAN Corner kick [24:12].
25:45 HAN HAN substitution: Miller, Tyler for Betz, David.
25:45 HAN HAN substitution: Doherty, Grant for Seabaugh, Brandon.
26:00 HAN HAN substitution: Soto, Mateo for Hubert, Cole.
27:36 HAN HAN substitution: Snowden, David for Pavlisko, Andrew.
27:36 FKN FKN substitution: Judkins, Ezekiel for Trump, Lane.
29:09 HAN Foul on Miller, Tyler.
29:52 HAN GOAL by HAN Snowden, David Assist by Doherty, Grant.

Franklin 0, Hanover 4
29:58 FKN FKN substitution: Peiffer, Eric for Sasso, Theo.
32:16 HAN Shot by HAN Gotoh, Nico, bottom center, saved by Silva, Jaime.
34:28 FKN Shot by FKN Almolhem, Ali, out right.
35:56 HAN Corner kick [35:56].
36:51 HAN HAN substitution: Chawla, Kunal for Gotoh, Nico.
36:51 FKN FKN substitution: Jent, Jackson for Wynberry, Carter.
38:57 FKN FKN substitution: Whitaker, Eli for Bilohlavek, Russell.
40:05 FKN FKN substitution: Amadou, Khalid for Almolhem, Ali.
40:09 HAN Corner kick [40:09].
42:14 HAN Shot by HAN Cheshire, Griffin, bottom left, saved by Silva, Jaime.
42:21 HAN Shot by HAN Perez, Jose, out left.
43:46 HAN Shot by HAN Chawla, Kunal, bottom left, saved by Silva, Jaime.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 FKN
FOR FKN: , #00 Klein, Graham, #5 Tolliver, Mason, #6 Pereira, Lucas, #19 Peiffer, Eric, #29 Wynberry, Carter, #12
Whitaker, Eli, #15 Alarcon, Jacobo, #9 Flores, Lucas, #8 Ott, Owen, #10 Bilohlavek, Russell, #11 Ebalo, Kalao.

45:00 HAN

FOR HAN: , #1 Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez, Rodrigo, #29 Miller, Tyler, #3 Barber, McLain, #45 Minogue, Ethan, #7
Doherty, Grant, #41 Chawla, Kunal, #28 Cheshire, Griffin, #9 Snowden, David, #15 Soto, Mateo, #43 Perez, Jose,
#34 Dizdar, Omar.

45:00 FKN FKN substitution: Klein, Graham for Silva, Jaime.
45:00 FKN FKN substitution: Tolliver, Mason for Tlang, Lal.
45:00 FKN FKN substitution: Wynberry, Carter for Naylor, Cody.
45:00 FKN FKN substitution: Alarcon, Jacobo for Amadou, Khalid.
45:00 FKN FKN substitution: Flores, Lucas for Judkins, Ezekiel.



45:00 FKN FKN substitution: Bilohlavek, Russell for Crivari, Enzo.
45:00 FKN FKN substitution: Ebalo, Kalao for Jent, Jackson.
48:18 HAN HAN substitution: Campos, Patricio for Barber, McLain.
48:18 HAN HAN substitution: Pavlisko, Andrew for Doherty, Grant.
48:18 HAN HAN substitution: Betz, David for Chawla, Kunal.
48:18 HAN HAN substitution: Burchett, Matt for Snowden, David.
48:18 HAN HAN substitution: Hubert, Cole for Perez, Jose.
48:18 HAN HAN substitution: Seabaugh, Brandon for Dizdar, Omar.
48:20 HAN Shot by HAN Campos, Patricio, out left.
50:08 FKN Corner kick [50:08].
51:48 FKN Corner kick [51:48].
52:11 FKN Corner kick [52:11].
52:37 FKN Corner kick [52:37].
53:17 FKN Foul on Bilohlavek, Russell.
54:22 HAN Corner kick [54:22].
55:37 FKN FKN substitution: Sasso, Theo for Whitaker, Eli.
57:17 HAN HAN substitution: Yearwood, Gavin for Soto, Mateo.
57:18 HAN Shot by HAN Campos, Patricio, out top.
57:29 HAN Shot by HAN Yearwood, Gavin, out left.
58:39 HAN Shot by HAN Burchett, Matt, out top.
61:54 HAN HAN substitution: Dizdar, Omar for Campos, Patricio.
61:54 HAN HAN substitution: Gotoh, Nico for Yearwood, Gavin.
61:54 HAN HAN substitution: Doherty, Grant for Seabaugh, Brandon.
61:56 HAN GOAL by HAN Gotoh, Nico.

Franklin 0, Hanover 5
61:32 HAN GOAL by HAN Burchett, Matt.

Franklin 0, Hanover 6
62:11 HAN HAN substitution: Soto, Mateo for Burchett, Matt.
66:20 FKN FKN substitution: Tlang, Lal for Sasso, Theo.
66:20 FKN FKN substitution: Almolhem, Ali for Alarcon, Jacobo.
66:20 FKN FKN substitution: Whitaker, Eli for Flores, Lucas.
66:20 FKN FKN substitution: Crivari, Enzo for Ebalo, Kalao.
66:54 FKN Offside against Franklin.
67:23 HAN Corner kick [67:23].
68:52 HAN HAN substitution: Azzara, John for Pavlisko, Andrew.
68:52 HAN HAN substitution: Perez, Jose for Hubert, Cole.
69:51 HAN HAN substitution: Chawla, Kunal for Perez, Jose.
70:10 HAN Shot by HAN Doherty, Grant, top, saved by Klein, Graham.
72:18 HAN HAN substitution: Snowden, David for Dizdar, Omar.
72:18 HAN HAN substitution: Tribble, Evan for Cheshire, Griffin.
72:18 FKN Foul on Almolhem, Ali.
73:24 FKN Yellow card on FKN Crivari, Enzo.
73:24 FKN FKN substitution: Judkins, Ezekiel for Whitaker, Eli.
78:22 HAN HAN substitution: Brace, Eli for Gotoh, Nico.
78:34 FKN FKN substitution: Ebalo, Kalao for Peiffer, Eric.
82:19 HAN HAN substitution: Webster, Dugan for Gutierrez Olvera Gonzalez, Rodrigo.
82:19 HAN HAN substitution: Haggard, Jack for Miller, Tyler.
82:19 HAN HAN substitution: Chandler, Sam for Snowden, David.
82:19 HAN HAN substitution: Scott, Quentin for Azzara, John.
82:19 HAN HAN substitution: Kraiger, Cameron for Betz, David.
82:19 HAN Corner kick [82:19].
85:05 HAN HAN substitution: Betancourt, John for Soto, Mateo.
85:05 FKN FKN substitution: Trump, Lane for Judkins, Ezekiel.
85:05 HAN Corner kick [85:05].
89:54 FKN FKN substitution: Whitaker, Eli for Crivari, Enzo.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


